– 50 kW E3120 on 140 foot tower

Tower heights important permitting consideration
– Project feasibility

– Project economics

Sector and
Turbine

Wind
Resource

Hub
Height

COE NPV IRR Simple
Payback
(years)

Rebate
Amount

NY
Commercial
50 kW

Mid Class 2 120 ft $0.10 ($20,125) 5% 11 $152,826

NY
Commercial
50 kW

Mid Class 2 140 ft $0.08 $7,442 8% 9 $155,646

Project Economics for a Commercial Sector 50 kW Turbine in New York

Production-Based Incentive Case Study –
New York

Optimal Policy Combination Case Study

 Kansas chosen due to minimal policies in place

 Base case compared to various policy scenarios

NYSERDA “On-Site Small Wind Incentive Program”
 50% of installed cost of a wind system up to a max of $400,000

Production-based incentive

 First 10,000 kWh of expected annual energy production:
$3.50/annual kWh

 Next 115,000 kWh of expected annual energy production:
$1.00/annual kWh

 Energy production greater than 125,000 kWh: $0.30/annual kWh

Kansas Base Case Scenario
for Commercial Sector 100 kW Turbine vs.

Alternate Inputs

Base Case

With $1
interconnection

cost
With $1

zoning cost

With state-
wide net
metering

With a
$163,468

rebate

COE $0.13 $0.13 $0.13 $0.13 $0.09

NPV ($233,188) ($227,189) ($230,689) ($97,483) ($127,370)

IRR -5% -5% -5% 3% -1%

Payback
More than 20 More than 20

More than
20

15 years More than 20

Kansas Base Case Scenario
for Commercial Sector 100 kW Turbine vs.

Optimized Policy Combination

Base Case
With $1 interconnection cost, $1 zoning cost,
state-wide net metering and $163,468 rebate

COE $0.13 $0.09

NPV ($233,188) $16,833

IRR -5% 8%

Payback More than 20 9

Next Steps: Enhancements & Outreach

 Allow users to adjust annual estimated production

 Ensure ongoing maintenance and updates
− Enable automated interface with DSIRE, utility rates, etc.

 Incorporate wind map data/site assessment

 Offer video guide, tailored webinars

Expansion of Tool
 Add additional turbine & tower options, cover “mid-

sized” sector up to 1 MW

Next Steps: Expansion of Tool

 Incorporate costs for environmental evaluations and other
make-or-break factors
− Additional review of zoning restrictions, “real options” analysis

 Enable macro analysis of cumulative impacts on electricity